BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT,)	
Petitioner,)	
v.)) AC 06-39	REC.
SPEEDY GONZALES LANDSCAPING, I	NC.,)	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE JUN 0 -
Respondent.	ý	JUN 0 7 2006 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
NOTI	ICE OF FILING	" Control Board

NOTICE OF FILING

Jeffrey J. Levine To: Jeffrey J. Levine, P.C. 20 N. Clark St., Suite 800 Chicago, IL 60602

Bradley P. Halloran Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Please take notice that on June 7, 2006, I filed the attached Appearance with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board.

Charles A. King

Charles A. King Assistant Corporation Counsel Chicago Department of Law 30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 742-0330 Fax: (312) 744-6798

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Charles A. King, an attorney, certify that I caused copies of this notice and the document referenced herein to be served on the party to whom it is directed by depositing the same in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, on June 7, 2006.

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, Petitioner,)		CLERK'S OFFICE
v.)	AC 06-39	JUN 0 7 2006 STATE OF 11 11
SPEEDY GONZALES LANDSCAPING, INC.,)		Pollution Croures Source
Respondent.		

<u>APPEARANCE</u>

I hereby file my appearance in this proceeding, on behalf of the City of Chicago Department of Environment.

Charles A. King

Charles A. King Assistant Corporation Counsel Chicago Department of Law 30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 742-0330 Fax: (312) 744-6798